block nineteen (19), of Ceresco plat, in the city of Ripon.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 30, 1889.

[No. 683, A.]

[Published April 4, 1889.]

CHAPTER 214.

- AN ACT to provide a salary for the register of probate of Winnebago county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Salary of register of probate, Winnebago county.

1

SECTION J. The register of probate appointed by the county judge of Winnebago county shall be allowed and paid a yearly salary of six hundred dollars, which shall be paid from the county treasury of said county in the same manner as the salaries of the other county officers of said county are paid.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 30, 1889.